

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Nick Cecava, P.E.

FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC.

BID DATE: Wednesday, July 23, 2014

TIME OF COMPLETION: 110 Calendar Days

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$580,680 (Base Bid)

SCHANEN DITCH IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2	Saenz Brothers Construction, LLC 3226 North Victoria Road Donna, Texas 78537	ADK Environmental, Inc. 16433 FM 630 Odem, TX 78369	JE Construction Services 4317 Clear Fork Ct. Corpus Christi, TX 78410	Salinas Construction Technologies, Ltd. 3734 FM 3006 Pleasanton, TX 78064
CITY PROJECT NO. E11073				

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
A1	Mobilization/ Bonds/ Insurance	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$78,278.00	\$78,278.00	\$54,390.27	\$54,390.27	\$115,594.52	\$115,594.52
A2	Dewatering / Control of Ground Water	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$52,690.57	\$52,690.57	\$18,336.08	\$18,336.08
A3	Channel Compacted Backfill	3,880	CY	\$8.00	\$31,040.00	\$20.00	\$77,600.00	\$46.00	\$178,480.00		\$135,443.30
A4	Channel Excavation	2,520	CY	\$5.50	\$13,860.00	\$20.00	\$50,400.00	\$27.45	\$69,174.00		\$88,083.47
A5	Remove Vegetation, Clean and Reseal Exist. Joints and Cracks	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,577.75	\$12,577.75	\$10,600.81	\$10,600.81
A6	Remove Debris from Existing Culverts and Channel	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$37,733.25	\$37,733.25	\$46,570.34	\$46,570.34
A7	6" Thick Reinforced Concrete Rip-Rap	10,000	SF	\$9.00	\$90,000.00	\$20.00	\$200,000.00	\$17.00	\$170,000.00		\$89,303.37
A8	Remove and Replace 4' Wide Conc. Sidewalk	415	SF	\$7.00	\$2,905.00	\$10.00	\$4,150.00	\$25.50	\$10,582.50		\$7,960.16
A9	18" Dia. RCP (Class III)	28	LF	\$58.00	\$1,624.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$564.54	\$15,807.12		\$3,532.05
A10	21" Dia. RCP (Class III)	12	LF	\$89.00	\$1,068.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,220.95	\$14,651.40		\$1,923.43
A11	48" Dia. RCP (Class III)	6	LF	\$254.00	\$1,524.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,577.87	\$15,467.22		\$6,455.21
A12	Trench Safety	46	LF	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$347.33	\$15,977.18		\$3,825.98
A13	Miter Cut Storm Outfall Pipe	5	EA	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$509.91	\$2,549.55		\$16,481.42
A14	4" Topsoil	6,470	SY	\$8.00	\$51,760.00	\$2.00	\$12,940.00	\$21.07	\$136,322.90		\$24,716.61
A15	Seeding for Erosion Control	6,470	SY	\$5.00	\$32,350.00	\$1.00	\$6,470.00	\$12.29	\$79,516.30		\$14,650.96
A16	Block Sod	250	SY	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$105.61	\$26,402.50		\$1,607.74
A17	Silt Fence for Storm Water Pollution Prevention	2,390	LF	\$3.50	\$8,365.00	\$3.00	\$7,170.00	\$8.46	\$20,219.40		\$6,361.21
A18	12" Erosion Control Log	60	LF	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.66	\$1,359.60		\$672.49
A19	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Control	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,246.20	\$21,246.20	\$1,761.49	\$1,761.49
A20	Temporary Erosion Control Blanket, Excel S-2	58,230	SF	\$3.00	\$174,690.00	\$2.00	\$116,460.00	\$0.71	\$41,343.30		\$11,752.52
A21	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,399.39	\$3,399.39	\$7,491.93	\$7,491.93
A22	Remove and Dispose of 24" CMP & Headwall, & Steel Cage	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,826.99	\$16,826.99	\$9,285.80	\$9,285.80
A23	Security Grate for 66" CMP Outfall	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,399.39	\$3,399.39	\$18,975.83	\$18,975.83
A24	1 - 1/2" Dia. Steel (Sch. 40) Galv. Handrailing	40	LF	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$212.46	\$8,498.40		\$6,726.77
A25	Unanticipated Storm Water Improvements	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items A1 through A25)					\$678,276.00		\$839,628.00		\$1,058,615.18		\$698,113.49

Unit prices were not provided. The extended amounts were copied to the unit price column on the bid form. Bid is deemed non-responsive due to the omission of unit prices.